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INSET DAYS 
3rd January 2023 & 5th June 2023 

https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/ 

Monday 12th December • 1.30pm – Swimming for selected children 

Tuesday 13th December 
• 9.00am – Year 3 Christmas Performance – Hilperton Site 

• 6.00pm - Years 4, 5 & 6 – Singing around the Christmas tree 

Wednesday 14th December 
• 8.55am – Community Assembly – Christmas with Kingfisher Church – parents 

invited 

• Y6 Bikeability – Hilperton Site 

Thursday 15th December • Y6 Bikeability – Hilperton Site  

Friday 16th December  

• Christmas Lunch Day 

• 8.30am – Fitness Friday on the playground 

• 2.20pm Star of the Week Assembly by invitation on Zoom 

• 3.15pm – School breaks up for the Christmas Holidays at the usual time of  

  3.15pm 

 
Dear Mead Families, 
 
It has really felt like a community school once again this week, perhaps the most we have had that 
feeling for three years due to Covid.  Nursery, Reception, Y1 and Y2 Christmas performances have 
been absolutely beautiful and thank you to everyone for being such appreciative audiences. The kind 
words to the team mean such a lot. We also had the Christmas Bazaar on Thursday evening – thank 
you to the Friends of The Mead for pulling this together and the turnout was stunning; far more than 

expected and we’ll probably need to make it a bigger event next year 😊 One week to go, with Years 

3 to 6 having performances on Tuesday. 
 
In school, the staff are getting into the Christmas spirit with a giant game of Cluedo – we all have a 
victim, location and weapon. I was taken out at the Christmas Fair by Mrs East, in the Entrance 
Lobby, bopped on the head with a cushion. IT’s keeping everyone smiling as we navigate all of these 
awful sickness bugs that are around for pupils and staff alike. Hopefully we can all be rid of them for 
Christmas! Stay safe and wrap up warm in this reassuring cold snap. Here’s to a lovely Christmas 
holiday when it arrives. 
 
Best regards 
Mark Stenton 
Headteacher  
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Family Gardening Club 
 
Family gardening club is for parents and children to come and grow their own veg and learn about gardening 
together. Tools and seeds are provided although it is recommended you wear wellies and provide your own 
gardening gloves.  Your family will have their own small plot and you will be supported to grow veg in your 
own plot.  You will take home the veg you have grown. 
 
Families who join will need to commit to attend regularly for the growing season - February until October 
2023.  Club takes place on a Saturday or Sunday morning at 10am - sessions vary between every three 
weeks and weekly depending on time of year.  You do not need to attend every session but you do need to 
attend the majority of sessions. 
 
If you are interested please email melaniejacob@blueyonder.co.uk for more information.  Places will be 
awarded on first come first served basis. 
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Dates for your Diary These dates are all subject to change  

Parents are invited to all Community Assemblies 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 INSET Day 

Sunday 15th January Deadline for September 2023 Primary School Applications 

Wednesday 25th January  Young Voices Event in Birmingham 

Wednesday 1st February 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly  

9th & 10th February  Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Wednesday 22nd February Year 6 Bikeability – selected children on the Hilperton Site 

Thursday 23rd February Year 6 Bikeability – selected children on the Hilperton Site 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

Friday 3rd March Woodpeckers, Wrens and Swans to Farleigh Hungerford Castle 

6th – 10th March Careers Week 

Wednesday 15th March Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 21st March World Poetry Day 

Wednesday 22nd March 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly  

Monday 24th – 28th April  Parent Conversation Week 

Friday 28th April Young Blooms visiting Woodpeckers, Kestrels and Swans 

Thursday 4th May Bees to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Friday 5th May Butterflies and Cygnets to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Monday 8th – 12th May Y6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 17th May  8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Wednesday 17th May Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Thursday 18th May  Kestrels, Puffins and Fireflies to The Roman Baths 

Wednesday 24th May Whole School Performance – Wiltshire Music Centre 

Thursday 25th May Squirrels and Otters to Bristol Buddhist Centre 

Thursday 25th & 26th May Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Monday 5th June  INSET Day 

Friday 9th June  Woodpeckers, Kestrels and Swans to Hengistbury Head Beach 

Tuesday 20th June  Y5 to Cotswold Water Park 

Tuesday 27th June  Hilperton Site Sports Day 

Thursday 29th June Hilperton Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Friday 30th June Wingfield Site Sports Day 

Friday 30th June School Disco 

Monday 3rd July Wingfield Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Monday 10th July Transition Day 

Wednesday 12th July 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Friday 14th July  Y3 to Thoulstone Park – long day – see letter dated 01.12.2022 (and on Arbor) 

Tuesday 18th – 21st July Year 6 to Kilve Court – 3 night residential 

Thursday 20th – 21st July Year 4 to Braeside – 1 night residential – see letter dated 01.12.2022 (and on Arbor) 

Tuesday 25th July 9.00am - Year 6 Leavers Assembly 
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Follow us 
 

Wingfield Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatWingfield 
Hilperton Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatHilperton 

Hilperton Nursery Facebook and Twitter are now both @MeadatOrchard 
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